PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7282428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SURGE PRICING PATENT HOLDINGS, LLC	03/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURGETECH, LLC	
Street Address:	111 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 401A	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17542933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)564-0454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108606141

Email: ssimpson@patentingenuity.com **Correspondent Name:** PATENT INGENUITY, P.C.

Address Line 1: 9701 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPPH-00122A-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL K. SIMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel K. Simpson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Amendment of Surge Pricing Patent Holdings, LLC to SurgeTech, LLC#page1.tif

source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Amendment of Surge Pricing Patent Holdings, LLC to SurgeTech,

LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 507235509 REEL: 059721 FRAME: 0972

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SURGE PRICING PATENT
HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SURGE PRICING PATENT
HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "SURGETECH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 2:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

6211696 8100 SR# 20220826628

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202804138

Date: 03-02-22

PATENT REEL: 059721 FRAME: 0973

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:50 PM 03/01/2022 FILED 02:50 PM 03/01/2022 SR 20220826628 - File Number 6211696

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TOCERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SURGE PRICING PATENT HOLDINGS, LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person for purposes of executing this Certificate of Amendment on behalf of Surge Pricing Patent Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "L.L.C."), desiring to comply with the requirements of 6 Del. C. § 18-202 and the other provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq. (the "Act"), hereby certifies as follows:

- Name of the L.L.C. The name of the L.L.C. is Surge Pricing Patent Holdings, LLC.
- Amendment of Certificate of Formation The Certificate of Formation of the L.L.C. is amended by striking Article 1 in its entirety and replacing therefor:
 - 1. Name of the L.L.C. - The name of the L.L.C. is SurgeTech, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby executes this Certificate of Amendment in accordance with the provisions of 6 <u>Del</u>. <u>C</u>. § 18-202 and § 18-204 this 2^{57} day of 202.

Constantine Fournaris

(SEAL)

Authorized Person

(GEM-01658379.DOCX-)

RECORDED: 04/15/2022

PATENT REEL: 059721 FRAME: 0974